THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 4302

A BY-LAW to amend By-law No. 4255, being "Burnaby Local Improvement Construction By-law No. 7, 1961".

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LOCAL IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION BY-LAW NO. 7, 1961, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1961".
- 2. By-law No. 4255, being "Burnaby Local Improvement Construction By-law No. 7, 1961" is amended by adding the following as Section 8:
 - "8. Notwithstanding anything in this by-law contained or in Sections 595 or 596 of the Municipal Act contained, The Corporation of the District of Burnaby shall bear that portion of the cost of the said works exceeding \$3.66 per taxable front foot."

Read a first time this 6th day of November, 1961.

Read a second time this 6th day of November, 1961.

Read a third time this 6th day of November, 1961.

Reconsidered and adopted by an affirmative vote of at least two thirds of all the members of Council this 13th day of November, 1961.

REEVE

CLERK